7/6 Siemens ST 70 · 2017
7
Distributed Controllers
based on ET 200SP
Standard CPUs
CPU 1512SP-1 PN
■ Overview
• CPU 1512SP-1 PN for SIMATIC ET 200SP based on S7-1500

PROG./1MB DATA
General information
Product type designation CPU 1512SP-1 PN
Engineering with
• STEP 7 TIA Portal configurable/
integrated as of version
V14
Supply voltage
Type of supply voltage 24 V DC
Power loss
Power loss, typ. 5.6 W
Memory
Work memory
• integrated (for program) 200 kbyte
• integrated (for data) 1 Mbyte
Load memory
• Plug-in (SIMATIC Memory Card),
max.
32 Gbyte
CPU processing times
for bit operations, typ. 48 ns
for word operations, typ. 58 ns
for fixed point arithmetic, typ. 77 ns
for floating point arithmetic, typ. 307 ns
Counters, timers and their
retentivity
S7 counter
• Number 2 048
IEC counter
• Number Any (only limited by the main
memory)
S7 times
• Number 2 048
IEC timer
• Number Any (only limited by the main
memory)
Data areas and their retentivity
Flag
• Number, max. 16 kbyte
Address area
I/O address area
• Inputs 32 kbyte; All inputs are in the
process image
• Outputs 32 kbyte; All outputs are in the
process image
Address space per module
• Address space per module, max. 288 byte; For input and output data
respectively
Address space per station
• Address space per station, max. 2 560 byte; for central inputs and
outputs; depending on configuration;
2 048 bytes for ET 200SP modules +
512 bytes for ET 200AL modules
Time of day
Clock
• Type Hardware clock
© Siemens AG 2017
7/7Siemens ST 70 · 2017
7
■ Technical specifications (continued)
Distributed Controllers
based on ET 200SP
Standard CPUs
CPU 1512SP-1 PN
1. Interface
Interface types
• Number of ports 3; 1. integr. + 2. via BusAdapter
• integrated switch Yes
• RJ 45 (Ethernet) Yes; X1 P3; opt. X1 P1 and X1 P2 via
BusAdapter BA 2x RJ45
• BusAdapter (PROFINET) Yes; Compatible BusAdapter:
BA 2x RJ45, BA 2x FC, BA 2x SCRJ,
BA SCRJ / RJ45, BA SCRJ / FC,